OFFICIAL



Talent Release

DHS Disability Services

We think it's important to promote and celebrate the things that the people we support enjoy and achieve in their daily lives. It is equally crucial that we have permission to do so. We want to remain sensitive and respectful to our clients and the people closest to them, and this document encourages that. This consent form provides the DHS Disability Services Communications Team with ongoing permission to publish media of clients within our service.

Completed forms can be forwarded to the DHS Disability Services Communications team at <u>dhsdisabilityservices@sa.gov.au</u>.

I provide permission for the Department of Human Services (DHS) and/or the Government of South Australia and its entities to use, reproduce and publish:

- photographs, video or audio recording of me
- statements or testimonials made by me
- original artwork made by me

DHS Disability Services will acknowledge you as the talent/creator where practical. For example, 'this is an image of John Smith enjoying a meal at the local café'.

You are free to withdraw your consent at any time. In this case, the DHS Disability Services Communications team will no longer continue to use the provided media. To do this, please reach out to <u>dhsdisabilityservices@sa.gov.au</u>.

The above media may be used in a variety of ways, including newsletters distributed to DHS Disability Services staff and families/guardians of clients, printed documents, media releases, promotional materials (advertising), DHS Disability Services intranet and website and Human Services social media accounts (LinkedIn, Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, etc).

Name of c	lient (print na	ame):			
guardian/p	oarent:				
Address:					
Phone:	Email:				
Signature:			Date:	/	/